Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) REC	3240541 3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE and States Patent and Trademark Office
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 10 h
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Piotr Bobrowicz Terrence Stadheim Stefan Wildt	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: GlycoFi, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 9, 2006 Assignment Merger	Street Address: 21 Lafayette St. Suite 200
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	City: Lebanon State: NH Country: USA Zip:03766
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/020808 Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
Name:Karen M. Page Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: GlycoFi, Inc.	✓ Enclosed✓ None required (government interest not affecting title)
21 Lafayette St. Suite 200 City: Lebanon	8. Payment Information
State: NH Zip:03766	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 603-727-5118 Fax Number: 603-643-8194 Email Address: kpage@glycofi.com	b. Deposit Account Number

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Name of Person Signing

9. Signature:

00000002 11020808

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Piotr Bobrowicz, residing at 157 Perkins Place, White River Junction, VT 05001, Terrence Stadheim, residing at 75 Perkins Place, White River Junction, VT 05001 and Stefan Wildt residing at 32 Parkhurst St. Lebanon, NH 03766 have made an invention entitled:

METHODS FOR ELIMINATING MANNOSYLPHOSPHORYLATION OF GLYCANS IN THE PRODUCTION OF PROTEINS

And have made application for United States Letters Patent therefore filed 12/24/2004 and assigned Application No 11/020808; and

WHEREAS, GlycoFi, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an address of 21 Lafayette Street, Suite 200, Lebanon, NH 03766, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application, and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid, and other good and valuable consideration. We do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said GlycoFi, Inc., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefore, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title, and interest in and to every patent application filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefore, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same:

And We hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said GlycoFi, Inc. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name and affixed my seal on the date indicated hereinafter.

5-9-2006 Date

STATE OF New Hampshire	e)	
COUNTY OF Grafton) ss.:)	
	for said County, personally appeared Piotr Bobbe the person who executed the foregoing instract and deed.	
	Witness my hand and seal May 9	, 2006
(Sauve Bandan Notary Public	
	My Commission expires: LAUREN J.S. FO NOTARY PUE STATE OF NEW HA My commission expires S	BLIC MPSHIRE
[Notary Seal]	my dentification experted of	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
May 9, Zwo6 Date	Terrance Stadheim	24
STATE OF New Hampshire		
COUNTY OF Grafton) ss.:)	
	or said County, personally appeared Terrance S to be the person who executed the foregoing in act and deed.	
	Witness my hand and seal May 9	, 2006
	Notary Public LAUREN J.S. FO NOTARY PUBLIC	UNTAIN
	My Commission expires:	ILIU

My Commission expires:

LAUREN J.S. FOUNTAIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE My commission expires Sept. 21, 2010

[Notary Seal]

05-09-06		BM NOD
Date	Stefa	an Wildt
STATE OF New Hampshire)	
) ss.:	
COUNTY OF Grafton)	
Before me a Notary Public fo	or said County, personally ap	ppeared Stefan Wildt, to me
known and known to me to b		
acknowledged it to be a free	_	
2		
	Witness my hand and seal_	May 9 . 2006
		, 2000
		•
	Thursh Ith	
	Notary Publ	in
	Notary Publ	
		LAUREN J.S. FOUNTAIN NOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission expires:	STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

[Notary Seal]

My commission expires Sept. 21, 2010



I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the US. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No.ER 473952520 US, in an envelope addressed to MS Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 2213-1450, on the date shown below,

Dated: May 15, 2006

Signature:

(Karep M. Page)

May 15, 2006

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

From: Karen M. Page

GlycoFi, Inc. 603-727-5118

Contents:

RECORDED: 05/15/2006

1) Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignments for the following applications:

Application Number:	11/020,808	Docket Number:	GFI-10
	11/071,690		GFI-11
	11/108,088		GFI-12
	11/118,008		GFI-14
	60/590,756		GFI-17
	11/083,446		GFI-20

2) Check in the amount of \$240.00 for recordation of six assignments

21 Lafayette St, Suite 200 Lebanon, NH 03766 USA T. 603.643.8186 F. 603.643.8194 www.glycofi.com

PATENT

REEL: 017873 FRAME: 0130